City of Austin et

Recommendation for Action

File #: 19-3744, Agenda Item #: 22. 12/5/2019

Posting Language

Authorize negotiation and execution of an amendment to the legal services agreement with Richards,
Rodriguez & Skeith LLP for legal services regarding the Central Library in an amount not to exceed $ 243,000,
for a total contract amount not to exceed $301,000.

Lead Department
Law Department.

Fiscal Note
The funding source is Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Capital Budget of Austin Public Library department.

For More Information:
Kathryn Allen, Assistant City Attorney, 512 974 24009.

Additional Backup Information:
This legal services contract is related to the design and construction of the Central Library.

City of Austin Page 1 of 1 Printed on 11/22/2019

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

